PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl L. Connolly	06/28/2011
Chadwick L. Wilson	06/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	845 North Overland Road	
City:	North Salt Lake	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396539
Application Number:	29396541
Application Number:	29396542
Application Number:	29396543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)537-1799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

rapp@austin-rapp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 S Main Street Suite 735 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3146.2.87;.90;.92;.93

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Rapp

Total Attachments: 8

501583557

source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_87#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_87#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_90#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_90#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_92#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146_2_92#page2.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146.2.93#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed_3146.2.93#page2.tif

We, Karl L. Connolly and Chadwick L. Wilson, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below adjacent to our names, have invented a method apparatus entitled USER INTERFACE FOR A TIMER, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 3146.2.87 of the law firm of Austin Rapp & Hardman, 170 South Main Street, Suite 735, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/396,539 (We hereby authorize Austin Rapp & Hardman to enter the serial number for the accompanying application when it is provided by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

The Assignee, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, USA, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY GRANT AND ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States, in the United States Application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the United States Application, all reissues or extensions of Patents granted thereon, including the right to sue for any acts of infringement of any Patents granted thereon, whether the acts of infringement occurred before or after the execution of this agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this 28 day of JUNE, 2011, at 845 N. OVERWAY (Location) by KARL CONNOLLY (Name).

Karl L. Connolly 620 Highland Blvd. Brigham City, Utah 84302

Executed this 30 day of JUNE, 2011, at

845 N. OVERLAND (Location) by CHAD WILSON (Name).

Chadwick L. Wilson 737 W. 850 S.

Woods Cross, UT 84087

We, Karl L. Connolly and Chadwick L. Wilson, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below adjacent to our names, have invented a method and apparatus entitled USER INTERFACE FOR A TIMER, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 3146.2.90 of the law firm of Austin Rapp & Hardman, 170 South Main Street, Suite 735, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/396,541 (We hereby authorize Austin Rapp & Hardman to enter the serial number for the accompanying application when it is provided by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

The Assignee, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, USA, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY GRANT AND ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States, in the United States Application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the United States Application, all reissues or extensions of Patents granted thereon, including the right to sue for any acts of infringement of any Patents granted thereon, whether the acts of infringement occurred before or after the execution of this agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this <u>Z8</u> day of <u>TUPE</u>, 2011, at <u>Name</u> (Location) by <u>KRL Corrolly</u> (Name).

Karl L. Connolly 620 Highland Blvd. Brigham City, Utah 84302

Executed this 30 day of JUNE, 2011, at 845 N. OVERLAND (Location) by CHAD WILSON (Name).

Chadwick L. Wilson 737 W. 850 S.

Woods Cross, UT 84087

We, Karl L. Connolly and Chadwick L. Wilson, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below adjacent to our names, have invented a method and apparatus entitled USER INTERFACE FOR A TIMER, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 3146.2.92 of the law firm of Austin Rapp & Hardman, 170 South Main Street, Suite 735, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. __29/396,542 (We hereby authorize Austin Rapp & Hardman to enter the serial number for the accompanying application when it is provided by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

The Assignee, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, USA, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY GRANT AND ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States, in the United States Application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the United States Application, all reissues or extensions of Patents granted thereon, including the right to sue for any acts of infringement of any Patents granted thereon, whether the acts of infringement occurred before or after the execution of this agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this Z8 day of JUNE, 2011, at (Location) by Karl Convolley (Name).

Karl L. Connolly 620 Highland Blvd. Brigham City, Utah 84302

Executed this 30 day of JUNE, 2011, at

EAS N. OVERLAND (Location) by CHAD WILSON (Name).

Chadwick L. Wilson

737 W. 850 S.

Woods Cross, UT 84087

We, Karl L. Connolly and Chadwick L. Wilson, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below adjacent to our names, have invented a method and apparatus entitled USER INTERFACE FOR A TIMER, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 3146.2.93 of the law firm of Austin Rapp & Hardman, 170 South Main Street, Suite 735, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/396,543 (We hereby authorize Austin Rapp & Hardman to enter the serial number for the accompanying application when it is provided by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

The Assignee, Orbit Irrigation Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 845 North Overland Road, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, USA, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY GRANT AND ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention within the United States, in the United States Application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the United States Application, all reissues or extensions of Patents granted thereon, including the right to sue for any acts of infringement of any Patents granted thereon, whether the acts of infringement occurred before or after the execution of this agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this <u>78</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2011, at 845N. OVERLAND (Location) by <u>KARL CONNULL</u> (Name).

Karl L. Connolly
620 Highland Blvd.

Brigham City, Utah 84302

Executed this 30 day of JUNE, 2011, at

845 N. OVERLAND (Location) by CHAN WILSON (Name).

Chadwick L. Wilson

737 W. 850 S.

Woods Cross, UT 84087

2

Docket No.: 3146.2.92 © AUSTIN RAPP & HARDMAN 2011